# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hearthware Home Products, Inc.		07/25/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearthware, Inc.
Street Address:	1795 Butterfield Rd.
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826443	NU WAVE
Registration Number:	3265034	NUWAVE PRO INFRARED OVEN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)775-8131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-596-6709

Email: Lewis@Hearthware.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis Steadman Address Line 1: Butterfield Rd.

Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HW ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lewis T. Steadman Jr.
Signature:	/Lewis T. Steadman Jr./
Date:	07/26/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0200

OF \$65.00 2826443

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor Hearthware Home Products, Inc., an Illinois Corporation located at 1795 Butterfield Road, Libertyville, Illinois desires to Assign and Transfer all right, title and interest in and to the following Registered Trademarks to Hearthware, Inc., an Illinois Corporation also located at 1795 Butterfield Road, Libertyville, Illinois:

NU WAVE - U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2826443

NU WAVE PRO INFRARED OVEN & Design U. S. Trademark Reg. No. 3265034

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns all right title and interest in said trademarks, along with the Registrations together with the good will symbolized by the trademarks throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademarks.

Assignor: Hearthware Home Products, Inc.

Зу: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Jung S. Moon President

Dated: July 25, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 07/26/2011